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Chief Counsel Roy, Mell (513) 246-0585 mell.roy@emcbc.doe.gov

Administrative Assistant McFarland, Chris (513) 744-0967 chris.mcfarland@emcbc.doe.gov Lucarelli, Scott
(513) 246-0585

(513) 246-0524

(513) 246-0489

Supervisory General Attorney Vacant Roy, Mell
Contracts  (Pre-and Post-Awards), FOIA, Contract Administration, Davis-
Bacon Act, Team Lead for Contractor Labor Relations, ERISA, Pension & 
Benefits

Chuey, Mary Kay (513) 226-0545 mary_kay.chuey@emcbc.doe.gov Roy, Mell

Contracts  (Pre-and Post-Awards), FOIA, Contract Administration, Claims 
Litigation Jones, Brady (513) 246-0543 brady.jones@emcbc.doe.gov Roy, Mell

Contracts  (Pre-and Post-Awards), FOIA, Contract Administration, Claims 
Litigation Smith, Sky (513) 246-0510 sky.smith@emcbc.doe.gov Roy, Mell

Contracts  (Pre-and Post-Awards), FOIA, Privacy Act, Alternative and 
Dispute Resolution, Contract Administration & Claims Litigation, Davis-Bacon 
Act, Contractor Labor Relations

Whalen, Paul (513) 246-0577 paul.whalen@emcbc.doe.gov Roy, Mell

Deputy Ethics Counsel.  Administrative/Regulatory, Appropriations, General 
Law, Contracts, Environmental, FOIA, Litigation, Native American, Privacy 
Act, Property, Water Quality, Ethics, Alternative and Dispute Resolution, 
Federal Labor Relations

Konkoly-Thege, Kaniah (513) 246-0572 kaniah.konkoly-thege@emcbc.doe.gRoy, Mell

General Law, ERISA, Pensions & Benefits, FOIA, Appropriations, Contractor 
Labor Relations, Davis-Bacon Act, Service Contract Act Sian, Paul (513) 744-0966 paul.sian@emcbc.doe.gov Roy, Mell

Supervisory General Attorney Vacant Roy, Mell
Natural Resources Damages, Environmental, Regulatory Compliance, Real 
Property, FOIA, Privacy Act Tormey, Randy (513) 246-0583 randy.tormey@emcbc.doe.gov Roy, Mell

Deputy Ethics Counsel.  General Law, Environmental, Contracts, Personnel, 
Ethics, FOIA, Real Property, Appropriations, Federal Labor Relations  Aug, Tom (513) 246-0221 thomas.aug@emcbc.doe.gov Roy, Mell

Deputy Ethics Counsel.  Environmental, Ethics, Litigation, Nuclear Waste, 
Regulatory Compliance, Employment, FOIA, Privacy Act, Transportation Rose, Elizabeth (513) 246-0571 elizabeth.rose@emcbc.doe.gov Roy, Mell

FOIA, Privacy Act, Appropriations, General Law. Employement Law Elder, Angela (513) 246-0589 angela.elder@emcbc.doe.gov Roy, Mell

Litigation Management, Employment, General Law, Personnel, Employee 
Concerns, FOIA, Federal Labor Relations, EEO Jalovec, Jay (513) 246-0608 jay.jalovec@emcbc.doe.gov Roy, Mell

STAFF CONTACT INFORMATION                                                                                                                                                                                         

ACQUISITION & LITIGATION ATTORNEYS

GENERAL & ENVIRONMENTAL LAW ATTORNEYS

Legal Office Phone
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Deputy Ethics Counsel.  Real Property, Environmental, General Law, 
Litigation, Negotiations, Public Utility, Ethics, Water Law, Mineral Rights, 
FOIA

Lipstein, Simon (303) 994-4315 simon.lipstein@emcbc.doe.gov Roy, Mell

Environmental, Regulatory Compliance, Litigation, FOIA, NEPA Underwood, Ben (513) 246-0023 ben.Underwood@emcbc.doe.gov Roy, Mell

Deputy Ethics Counsel.  General Law, Ethics, Environmental, FOIA, 
Contracts, Employment, Regulatory Compliance Hellstrom, George (575) 234-7010 george.hellstrom@wipp.ws Roy, Mell

Support Staff Team Lead, Litigation Management Tracking System 
Oversight, Ethics File Management, Litigation Support, EEOICPA, FOIA, 
Privacy Act

Lucarelli, Scott (513) 246-0497 scott.lucarelli@emcbc.doe.gov Roy, Mell

EEOICPA, FOIA, Privacy Act, Legal Research, Litigation Support Farris, Michelle (513) 246-0584 michelle.farris@emcbc.doe.gov Lucarelli, Scott

Litigation Support, Legal Research, FOIA, Privacy Act King, Roxie (513) 246-0579 roxie.king@emcbc.doe.gov Lucarelli, Scott

Government Information Specialist Vacant Lucarelli, Scott

Legal Office Budget Tracking, Legal Action Tracking Zamarron, Trisha (513) 246-0498 trisha.zamarron@emcbc.doe.gov Lucarelli, Scott

Program Area EMPLOYEE NAME PHONE FUNCTIONS
Legal and FOIA Support, Legal Files Management, Litigation Support Gruenke, Elaine (303) 236-3647 elaine.gruenke@emcbc.doe.gov Roberts, Christi

Senior Paralegal, Legal and FOIA Support, Legal Files Management, 
Litigation Support, Legal Support (Contract), LitigationManagementTracking 
System Oversight

Roberts, Christi (303) 236-3650 christi.roberts@emcbc.doe.gov Gruenke, Elaine

LEGAL SUPPORT (CONTRACTOR)                     

CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE ATTORNEY

WEST VALLEY ATTORNEY

SUPPORT STAFF & INFORMATION ACCESS

COLORADO  ATTORNEY
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